	4060		
FOLM	No. 705-CONTRACT-REAL	ESIAI	

4590

Chi

Vol m89 Page Aonthily Pay sant (Individual or Carpors a) (Truth-in-Landisg Series). VACCULA CAN OK MULLERO 15 M TH (day) august francontia , 1988 , hetween 出动的 CON

THIS CONTRACT, Made this 19TH , hereinafter called the seller, GAIL ANN BARBER and DAVID ALLEN BITNER AND MANJEET BITNER, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT , hereinalter called the buyer, WITNESSETH: That in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the TENANTS seller agrees to sell unto the buyer and the buyer agrees to purchase from the seller all of the following de-

> "This bistrument closs not sucremies that any particular use may be nucle of the property described in this instrument. A buyer should check with the appropriate city or county plausing department to verify appresed ites."

LOT 12 OF TRACT 1110

部合的

EXCEPT FOR EASEMENTS OF RECORD AND THOSE APPARENT ON THE LAND. SEE ALSO "RIDER TO CONTRACT", ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART

for the sum of TWENTY NINE THOUSAND AND NO/100 ----- Dollars (\$29,000.00.) (hereinafter called the purchase price), on eccount of which TWO HUNDRED NINETY AND NO/100 Dollars (\$ 290.00....) is paid on the execution hereof (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the seller); the buyer agrees to pay the remainder of said purchase price (to-wit: \$28,710.00....) to the order of the seller in monthly payments of not less than TWO. HUNDRED NINETY AND NO/100-

Dollars (\$ 290.00) each, (THERE WILL BE A LATE CHARGE OF \$29.00 FOR ANY PAYMENT MADE LATER THAN FIVE (5) DAYS AFTER THE DUE DATE.) payable on the 19TH day of each month hereafter beginning with the month of SEPTEMBER , 1988, UNTIL AUGUST 19, 1978, WHEN REMAINING BALANCE IS DUE All of said purchase price may be paid at any time; all deferred balances of said purchase price shall bear interest at the rate of JEN per cent per annum from M.B

the minimum monthly payments above required. Taxes on said premises for the current tax year shall be pro-

rated between the parties hereto as of the date of this contract.

The buyer warrants to and covenants with the solier that the real property described in this contract is (A) frimarily for buyer's personal, lamily, household or agricultural purposes, (B) for an organization or (even it buyer is a natural person) is for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural purposes. (B) for an organization or (even it buyer is a natural person) is for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural purposes.

16164

said purchase price is fully paid and upon requist and upon surrender of this agreement, he will deliver a good and sulficient deed conveying said premises in the simple unio the buyer, his heirs and assigns, free and clear of encumbrances as of the date hereof and free and clear of all encumbrances since said date placed, permitted or arising by, through or under tailer, excepting, however, the said easements and restrictions and the save, municipal liens, water rents and public charges so assumed by the buyer and further excepting all liens and encumbrances created by the buyer or his assigns. And it is understood and agreed b stores said parties that time is of the essence of this context.

liens, water rents and public charges to assume by the buyer and further excepting, however, the said easements and restrictions and the taxes, municipal liens, water rents and public charges to assume by the buyer and further excepting all liens and encumbrances created by the buyer or his assigns. And it is understood and agreed by the buyer and further excepting all liens and encumbrances created by the buyer or his assigns. And it is understood and agreed by the buyer and further excepting all liens and encumbrances created by the buyer of his assigns. Buyments allow erequired, or any of them, pursually within ten duys of the time is of the time timiled therefor, or laid to keep any agreement herein cuntained, then the selfer at his option shall have the follo sing index (1) to declars this contract null and void, (2) to declare the whole unpaid principal balance of and public and interest there are index index index and payable and for (3) to foreclase this contract by suit in equity, and in any of auch case all rights and interest created or then each mag by layor of the buyer as against buyer hereunder shall utter? Constrained the right to the possentry, or any other act of said scope by a absolutely, lully and post-related by and belong to said selfer as the algored and reasonable rent if and on account of the purchase of said property at absolutely, lully and post-related by and belong to said selfer as the algored and reasonable rent for and premises above the data of the said post of a subsolutely, in raw all sect each bayer of leavid. Abaye the algored and reasonable rent drain on excount of the purchase of alad scope ty at absolutely, in raw all sect each and belong to said selfer with all the improvements and appurchance of ascount of the purchase of and reasonable rent reas to all sect related by and belong to said selfer as the algored and reasonable rent reak interest upon the land aforestic, without any process of law the is immediate postession thereof, logether with all the improvements and in case of said

The buyer further agrees that failure by the teller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof shall in no way a The buyer further agrees that failure by the teller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof be held to be a waiver of any right hereunder to enforce the same, nor shall any waiver of the provision itself.

on such

In construing this contract, it is understood that the seller or the buyer may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singu-orour, shall be taken to mean and include the plural, the n asculing, the fermine and the neuter, and that generally all grammatical changes shall de, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereol e.g by equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHERECUP, said parties have executed this instrument in duplicate. lar pronoun al

SEIE BEDER ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF lenn x hacher. all GALL ANN BARBER i.....

DAVID ALLEN BITNER. Manson + Manuet IS 1.9.1 Valchaver worranty (A) or (U) is not opplicable. S word is defined in the Truth-in-Leading Actie. Ly moking required disclosures for this purpose. Usecome of first flen' to finance the number of

Mand Allens

The sentance between the), if not applicable, shauk ("see" Orugen Revised Stat 93.030. (Notarial acknew NOTE: 93.030. •verse). ocknowledg

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Dilete, by Tining out, shitchever phrase and It warran's (A) is applicable and if the saller if a couldior, at such Regulation and the seller (AUST comply with the Act and Regulation Regulation, Ness Form Not 1306 er similar with the icentred will dwelling in which event the Stevens-Ness form file, 1307 or similar.

RELEIVED AT MENTS DN MATHIN CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS INSURALICE OR TAXES INTEREST INTEREST PRINCIPAL PRINCIPAL DÀTE INSURANCE INTEREST INTEREST PAID TO PRINCIPAL PRIN R. TAXES CAT. NO. NNC0621 TO 1944 CA (9-84) **WITCOP TITLE INSURANCE** (Individual) STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF Los Angeles September On 29 1988 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Gail</u> Ann Barber **H**KKE personally known to me or STAPLE proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person______whose name _______subscribed to the within instrument and aclaiowledged that she exe-OFFICIAL SEAL cuted the same. BARBARA J CAUDILL NOTARY PUSLIC - CALIFORNIA WITNESS my hand and official seal. LOS ANGELES COUNTY My comm. expires DEC 8, 1989 Signature _ (This area for official notarial seal) : 11 19.00 83 recorded 6 91606 5 Record #21 rrichin ins No seal à 5 E-. BARBER OXNARD STREET DAVID. ALLEN BITNER. z ົວ MANJEET BLINER and and Address 11304 OXNARD 11 5.0 HOLLYWOOD, GAIL ANN BARBER 100 'nŢ ock M. AFTER RECORDING RET page. NaamLab 8 Į0 Dated AUCHER 10ē, Pue. received 20 said Cour 4 Ē BTEVENS-NESS LAW N certity County affixed 0 NATE OF 4 filo number 11304 12 NORTH SB/H day Addition. GAIL 0 1 in book Deeds ment ç đ California STATE OF The mound Angeles County of ASIS sten for eal usy by our is a familie of August , 19.88 5.41 South of a Alessian man funding dam of strength Personally appoared the above named 1.1. filling to it with the table to be the burgs of *** DAVID ALLEN' BITNER DAVID 14:3-13 ancien iter iek Star 1 <u>行()</u>4日 DE Al to be Tre and peknowledged the foregoing instru-SEAS OFFICIAL SEAL DENNIS DUSKIN SR. Notary Public-California LOS ANGELES COUNTY Notery Public toc My commission expir ¢ 30 90 1 My Comm. Exp. Nov. 30 13:0000

RIDER TO CONTRACT

16166

Buyers: David Allen Bitner Manjeet Bitner

Seller: Gail Ann Barber

- This contract supersedes any and all other agreements, whether written or oral, between the Buyers and Seller. The Contract and Rider to Contract make up the entire agreement between Buyers and Seller.
- Buyers warrant that they are buying for investment reasons only and decline to disclose intended use, if any, of subject real property.
- 3) Seller shall not be liable to Buyers for any expenses incurred inspecting subject property. Buyers have four (4) weeks from August 19, 1938, to rescind this purchase, if Buyers are not satisfied with their findings, by sending a certified letter to Seller.
 - 4) It is agreed that this Contract and Rider to Contract are to be recorded in County Records when Buyers have paid ten percent (10%) of the principle of the sale price, or at any earlier time at Seller's option.
 - 5) The entire remaining principle and interest balance will be due and payable five (19) years from the date of this $M_{\mathcal{B}}$ sale unless it is agreed in writing between Buyers and $M_{\mathcal{B}}$ seller that the balance will not be due at that time.
 - 6) Any title insurance desired or required shall be paid for by Buyers.
 - 7) In Witness Whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Rider to Contract concurrently with said Contract.

STATE O	F OREGON	COUNTY O	f klamath:	S 5.				29th	day
	record at re	· - 6		Ann Farbe	-lalask r	M., and dul	the y recorded in Vol	100	,
of	Aug.	A.D., of	Deeds		- 1 Di	nge <u>161</u> Lehn	. County Clerk	nof are	
FEE	\$18.00				By <u>S</u>	<u>Lauler</u>	<u>r rrusse</u>		